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1 9 8 Enbridge Inc. Energy $44,378,000 12,700 ENB www.enbridge.com

2 11 13 Suncor Energy Inc. 5 Energy $31,975,000 12,381 SU www.suncor.com

3 14 15 Imperial Oil Ltd. Energy $29,125,000 5,400 IMO www.imperialoil.ca

4 25 33 Husky Energy Inc. Energy $18,583,000 5,152 HSE www.huskyenergy.com

5 27 24 Agrium Inc.* 1,5 Chemical $17,868,268 15,300 (Priv) www.agrium.com

6 28 41 Cenovus Energy Inc. 5 Energy $17,043,000 2,882 CVE www.cenovus.com

7 29 49 Canadian Natural Resources Ltd. Energy $16,651,000 9,973 CNQ www.cnrl.com

8 38 39 TransCanada Corp. Energy $13,449,000 6,779 TRP www.transcanada.com

9 59 72 Parkland Fuel Corp. Energy $9,560,500 4,363 PKI www.parkland.ca

10 74 73 Canadian Pacific Railway Ltd. Transport $6,554,000 12,328 CP www.cpr.ca

11 81 92 Gibson Energy Inc. Energy $6,100,839 1,900 GEI www.gibsonenergy.com

12 89 116 Encana Corp.* Energy $5,767,014 2,107 ECA www.encana.com

13 91 102 Pembina Pipeline Corp. Energy $5,408,000 1,539 PPL www.pembina.com

14 99 90 NOVA Chemicals Corp.* Chemical $4,989,512 2,800 (Priv) www.novachem.com

15 100 88 Shaw Communications Inc. Media $4,882,000 14,000 SJR.B www.shaw.ca

16 106 109 ATCO Ltd. 5 Utility $4,541,000 6,752 ACO.X www.atco.com

17 107 107 WestJet Airlines Ltd. 5 Transport $4,502,320 11,089 WJA www.westjet.com

18 131 166 Keyera Corp. Energy $3,413,363 1,000 KEY www.keyera.com

19 132 158 ConocoPhillips Canada Resources Corp.* 2 Energy $3,399,462 n.a. (Priv) www.conocophillips.ca

20 149 151 ENMAX Corp. 5 Utility $2,997,000 1,800 (Priv) www.enmax.com

21 160 200 Crescent Point Energy Corp. Energy $2,768,500 1,085 CPG www.crescentpointenergy.com

22 169 183 AltaGas Ltd. Energy $2,556,200 1,629 ALA www.altagas.ca

23 173 205 MEG Energy Corp. Energy $2,434,520 509 MEG www.megenergy.com

24 183 306 Seven Generations Energy Ltd. Energy $2,347,600 179 VII www.7genergy.com

25 185 n.a. Tervita Corp. 3 Oil Field $2,329,000 1,200 (Priv) www.tervita.com

26 187 247 Secure Energy Services Inc. Oil Field $2,328,208 1,400 SES www.secure-energy.com

27 191 172 TransAlta Corp. Utility $2,307,000 2,228 TA www.transalta.com

28 194 213 Inter Pipeline Ltd. Energy $2,260,600 1,190 IPL www.interpipeline.com

29 205 182 Graham Management Services LP 5 Engineer $2,033,021 1,557 (Priv) www.grahambuilds.com

30 206 252 Devon Canada Corp.* 2 Energy $2,014,496 n.a. (Priv) www.devonenergy.com

31 221 146 Fluor Canada Ltd.* 2 Engineer $1,878,855 n.a. (Priv) www.fluor.com/canada

32 222 303 Tourmaline Oil Corp. Energy $1,870,413 213 TOU www.tourmalineoil.com

33 252 289 Enerflex Ltd. Oil Field $1,553,355 2,100 EFX www.enerflex.com

34 253 258 United Farmers of Alberta Co-operative Ltd. Whole $1,536,163 950 (Coop) www.ufa.com

35 255 379 Calfrac Well Services Ltd. Oil Field $1,527,705 3,800 CFW www.calfrac.com

36 267 331 ARC Resources Ltd. Energy $1,405,700 478 ARX www.arcresources.com

37 280 329 Precision Drilling Corp. Oil Field $1,321,224 4,851 PD www.precisiondrilling.com

38 290 294 Cervus Equipment Corp. Whole $1,221,285 1,563 CERV www.cervusequipment.com

39 299 281 Calgary Co-operative Association Ltd. Food Sell $1,195,552 2,500 (Coop) www.calgarycoop.com

40 323 419 CES Energy Solutions Corp. Oil Field $1,029,640 1,724 CEU www.cesenergysolutions.com

41 326 352 Vermilion Energy Inc. Energy $1,024,362 505 VET www.vermilionenergy.com

42 329 336 Stuart Olson Inc. Engineer $1,017,311 3,015 SOX www.stuartolson.com

43 334 345 Ensign Energy Services Inc. Oil Field $1,000,650 3,910 ESI www.ensignenergy.com

44 336 330 AltaLink, L.P. Utility $973,106 800 (Priv) www.altalink.ca

45 342 333 Rocky Mountain Dealerships Inc. Whole $959,355 840 RME www.rockymtn.com
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46 348 386 Enerplus Corp. Energy $935,003 404 ERF www.enerplus.com

47 351 547 Trican Well Service Ltd. Oil Field $929,912 2,067 TCW www.tricanwellservice.com

48 354 433 Whitecap Resources Inc. Energy $910,240 250 WCP www.wcap.ca

49 368 407 Baytex Energy Corp. Energy $849,642 228 BTE www.baytexenergy.com

50 377 368 Sinopec Daylight Energy Ltd.* Energy $802,164 n.a. (Priv) www.sinopeccanada.com

51 382 436 Parex Resources Inc.* Energy $778,354 320 PXT www.parexresources.com

52 383 268 Jacobs Canada Inc.* 2 Engineer $776,644 n.a. (Priv) www.jacobs.com

53 386 680 Athabasca Oil Corp. Energy $758,547 245 ATH www.atha.com

54 395 398 Peyto Exploration & Development Corp. Energy $726,852 53 PEY www.peyto.com

55 399 396 MNP LLP 4 Account $716,000 4,375 (Priv) www.mnp.ca

56 407 n.a. Kinder Morgan Canada Ltd. Energy $683,800 419 KML www.kindermorgancanadalimited.com

57 415 535 Bonavista Energy Corp. Energy $644,505 234 BNP www.bonavistaenergy.com

58 417 460 Weatherford Canada Ltd.* 2 Oil Field $638,616 n.a. (Priv) www.weatherford.com

59 419 457 Murphy Oil Co. Ltd.* 2 Energy $630,179 n.a. (Priv) www.murphyoilcorp.com

60 421 790 Pengrowth Energy Corp. Energy $622,000 186 PGF www.pengrowth.com

61 429 656 Total Energy Services Inc. Oil Field $604,662 2,185 TOT www.totalenergy.ca

62 443 558 Birchcliff Energy Ltd. 5 Energy $559,387 181 BIR www.birchcliffenergy.com

63 447 n.a. STEP Energy Services Ltd. Oil Field $553,220 1,122 STEP www.stepenergyservices.com

64 448 503 Gran Tierra Energy Inc.* Energy $547,410 324 GTE www.grantierra.com

65 462 516 Trinidad Drilling Ltd. Oil Field $501,615 1,992 TDG www.trinidaddrilling.com

66 464 491 Badger Daylighting Ltd. Engineer $499,236 1,943 BAD www.badgerinc.com

67 479 608 Paramount Resources Ltd. Energy $462,713 692 POU www.paramountres.com

68 491 374 Enbridge Income Fund Energy $444,000 0 (Priv) www.enbridgeincomefund.com

69 495 n.a. Painted Pony Energy Ltd. Energy $434,752 69 PONY www.paintedpony.ca

70 497 415 Obsidian Energy Ltd. Energy $431,000 281 OBE www.obsidianenergy.com

71 500 469 Boardwalk Real Estate Investment Trust REIT $422,926 1,750 BEI.UN www.boardwalkreit.com

72 514 501 The Calgary Airport Authority 5 Transport $407,141 291 (Priv) www.yyc.com

73 519 607 NuVista Energy Ltd. Energy $402,285 66 NVA www.nuvistaenergy.com

74 520 595 Raging River Exploration Inc. Energy $401,085 59 RRX www.rrexploration.com

75 543 698 Spartan Energy Corp. Energy $359,255 65 SPE www.spartanenergy.ca

76 544 593 ClearStream Energy Services Inc. Oil Field $357,147 219 CSM www.clearstreamenergy.ca

77 546 637 Cona Resources Ltd. Energy $355,722 200 CONA www.conaresources.com

78 550 629 PrairieSky Royalty Ltd. Energy $345,700 62 PSK www.prairiesky.com

79 560 540 Northview Apartment Real Estate Investment Trust REIT $331,915 746 NVU.UN www.northviewreit.com

80 563 617 TORC Oil & Gas Ltd. Energy $326,997 85 TOG www.torcoil.com

81 568 606 Horizon North Logistics Inc. Service $324,082 1,595 HNL www.horizonnorth.ca

82 582 658 Mosaic Capital Corp. Finance $313,036 1,100 M www.mosaiccapitalcorp.com

83 589 652 Bellatrix Exploration Ltd. Energy $302,000 157 BXE www.bxe.com

84 596 596 DIRTT Environmental Solutions Ltd. 5 Manuf $293,424 1,109 DRT www.dirtt.net

85 602 730 Source Energy Services Ltd. Manuf $289,498 444 SHLE www.sourceenergyservices.com

86 605 578 Harvest Operations Corp. Energy $285,200 271 (Priv) www.harvestoperations.com

87 613 741 Cardinal Energy Ltd. Energy $269,592 177 CJ www.cardinalenergy.ca

88 621 n.a. Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd. Energy $263,207 30 TVE www.tamarackvalley.ca

89 630 647 Newalta Corp. 3 Environ $246,412 679 NAL www.newalta.com

90 631 699 Pason Systems Inc. Oil Field $245,643 610 PSI www.pason.com

91 633 717 PHX Energy Services Corp. Oil Field $241,001 668 PHX www.phxtech.com

92 638 744 Western Energy Services Corp. Oil Field $238,175 993 WRG www.wesc.ca

93 642 686 Kelt Exploration Ltd. Energy $234,000 83 KEL www.keltexploration.com

94 647 714 Crew Energy Inc. Energy $228,757 76 CR www.crewenergy.com

95 654 706 Advantage Oil & Gas Ltd. Energy $225,377 29 AAV www.advantageog.com
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96 657 n.a. Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure Ltd. Energy $221,786 250 TWM www.tidewatermidstream.com

97 659 721 Surge Energy Inc. Energy $216,908 61 SGY www.surgeenergy.ca

98 666 644 High Arctic Energy Services Inc. Oil Field $210,200 711 HWO www.haes.ca

99 668 669 Canacol Energy Ltd.* Energy $206,262 270 CNE www.canacolenergy.com

100 679 n.a. TransGlobe Energy Corp.* Energy $192,706 73 TGL www.trans-globe.com

101 683 702 Bonterra Energy Corp. Energy $188,362 37 BNE www.bonterraenergy.com

102 703 n.a. Essential Energy Services Ltd. Oil Field $175,908 470 ESN www.essentialenergy.ca

103 720 712 Black Diamond Group Ltd. Service $153,377 225 BDI www.blackdiamondgroup.com

104 721 715 Connect First Credit Union Ltd. Credit $152,368 580 (Coop) www.connectfirstcu.com

105 726 764 Genesis Land Development Corp. Real Est $150,933 58 GDC www.genesisland.com

106 727 737 Freehold Royalties Ltd. Energy $150,720 n.a. FRU www.freeholdroyalties.com

107 732 n.a. Cathedral Energy Services Ltd. Oil Field $147,095 414 CET www.cathedralenergyservices.com

108 742 645 Balancing Pool Utility $134,911 n.a. (Crn) www.balancingpool.ca

109 753 n.a. BlackPearl Resources Inc. Energy $126,089 42 PXX www.blackpearlresources.ca

110 769 772 Pine Cliff Energy Ltd. Energy $114,866 91 PNE www.pinecliffenergy.com

111 770 n.a. Delphi Energy Corp. Energy $113,903 25 DEE www.delphienergy.ca

112 773 788 Solium Capital Inc.* Finance $112,279 677 SUM www.solium.com

113 777 n.a. Nabors Canada* 2 Oil Field $107,641 n.a. (Priv) www.naborscanada.com

114 781 792 PFB Corp. Manuf $105,557 412 PFB www.pfbcorp.com

115 784 795 Mainstreet Equity Corp. Real Est $104,660 328 MEQ www.mainst.biz

FOOTNOTES

*Converted from US$

1 Agrium Inc. and Potash Corporation of Saskatchewan Inc. merged under new parent company Nutrien Ltd. on Jan. 1, 2018

2 Annualized from 14-month period ended Feb. 26, 2017

3 Tervita Corporation and Newalta Corporation agreed in March 2018 to merge and continue under the Tervita name

4 Total employees entered manually and provided by company

5 Calgary Economic Development Action Calgary Partners Learn more about our Action Calgary program.

All results based on 2017 figures.

Source: Infomart, FP500 & Next 300, June 2018
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